

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P. No.11760 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
29.	04.11.2025	<u>BKM,J</u> As per the orders of this court dated 09.09.2025 and 07.10.2025, the learned Assistant Government Pleader took time to get instructions with regard to the payment of some suitable compensation or lease amount for the usage of the subject land for the purpose of the said project. If there are no instructions from the respondent authorities concerned as per the orders of this court dated 09.09.2025 and 07.10.2025, the 4th respondent shall be present in the court. List on 25.11.2025. <u>BKM,J</u> NNN	